Girls U12
Race
Place No.
1 G27
2 W66
3 G30
4 B13
5 G43
6 P11
7 S7
8 K8
9 W57
10 W67
11 G29
12 G41
13 G45
14 P10
15 w58
16 R77
17 W65
18 W64
19 G26
20 B16
21 G28
22 G21
23 R72
24 S5
25 B11
26 G23
27 G25
28 R70
29 B5
30 R85
31 G40
32 R99
33 R98

Athletics Wicklow

EVEN AGES CROSS-COUNTRY

ROUNDWOOD
SUNDAY 7 OCTOBER, 2012

Name

Rachel Diggin
Tess Haskins
Sophie Nicholson
Sadbh O'Loan

Eva Roche

Roisin Mangan
Janet Williams Oshun
Lucy McCabe

Eve Rafter

Ciara Fagan
Frances Dallaghan
Sarah O'Connor
Keri Williams
Caoimhe Daly O'Brien
Zara Hitchen
Isabelle Ryle

Mia Ryan

Jessica Ryan
Aisling Lawrence
Hannah Gruebsch
Grace Kirwan
Megan O'Brien
Roisin Ni Thuathail
Aida Urbanavkuite
Gracie O'Sullivan
Hannah Joyce
Alison Pluck

Jane Mooney
Emma Paul
Rebecca Molloy
Grace Hennessy
Aisling McLaughlin
Sarah Hayes

Club

Greystones & District
Inbhear Dee
Greystones & District
Bray Runners
Greystones & District
Parnell

St Benedicts

Kilcoole
Inbhear Dee

Inbhear Dee
Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Parnell

Inbhear Dee
Roundwood & District
Inbhear Dee

Inbhear Dee
Greystones & District
Bray Runners
Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Roundwood & District
St Benedicts

Bray Runners
Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Roundwood & District
Bray Runners
Roundwood & District
Greystones & District
Roundwood & District
Roundwood & District

z Athletics

Ireland



34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

G44
A85
G22
S3
B15
W55
R96
G35
W48
W59
R78
B2
G39
G42
G36
G95
G34
W62
G38
W71
G37
G33
G96

Anna Kelly

Emily Bateman

Lily Hartnett

Lily Crotty

Natasha Stanley
Ciara Brennan
Catherine Ni Thuathail

Ailbhe O'Flaherty

Holly O'Toole

Eve Coudrey
Ciara Murphy

Rachel Messitt
Laura McCann
Jenny Marshall
Elena Mulcahy
Ciara O'Lary
Aimee Coughlan

Kerry O'Toole
Kate Murphy

Niamh Fitzpatrick
Leia McKeever
Ella Curtis

Siofra O'Leary

Girls U12 Teams

Team
Place

1

Scoring
Place

1

3

5
11

10
15

20
25
29

16
23
28
30

Name
Rachel Diggin

Sophie Nicholson
Eva Roche

Frances Dallaghan

Tess Haskins
Eve Rafter

Ciara Fagan
Zara Hitchen

Sadbh O'Loan
Hannah Gruebsch

Gracie O'Sullivan
Emma Paul

Isabelle Ryle
Roisin Ni Thuathail
Jane Mooney
Rebecca Molloy

Greystones & District
Ashford

Greystones & District
St Benedicts

Bray Runners
Inbhear Dee
Roundwood & District

Greystones & District
Inbhear Dee

Inbhear Dee

Roundwood & District
Bray Runners
Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Inbhear Dee

Greystones & District
Inbhear Dee

Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Greystones & District

Club

Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Greystones & District

Inbhear Dee
Inbhear Dee
Inbhear Dee
Inbhear Dee

Bray Runners
Bray Runners
Bray Runners
Bray Runners

Roundwood & District
Roundwood & District
Roundwood & District
Roundwood & District

Points

20

36

78

97



NS

NS

24
37

14

Boys U12

Place
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Race
No.

E2
R91
R97
A101
B21
W126
B22
G85
A103
w127
G80
G81
R76
G86
G84
E3
W122
G82
B19
A98
G87
W123
R93
G83
A100

Janet Williams Oshun
Aida Urbanavkuite

Lily Crotty

Roisin Mangan
Caoimhe Daly O'Brien

Name

Ben Jones
Qisin Cullen
Jack Lawlor
Conor Diamond
Will Ryan

Mark Britchfield
Archie Ryan
Leo Wyer

Peter Ford
Aidan Hennessy
Alan Gordon

Joe Dowd
Roan Hayes

Daniel Kelly
Ciaran Cullen
Danny Delaney
Keith O'Mahony
Ronan Dempsey
Adam Walsh
Ben Collins

David Prendergast

Michael Bell King
Ciaran Byrne

John O'Connor
Adam Crean

Boys Ul12 Teams

Team
Place

1

Scoring
Place

2
3
13
23

Name

Qisin Cullen
Jack Lawlor
Roan Hayes

Ciaran Byrne

St Benedicts
St Benedicts
St Benedicts

Parnell

Parnell
Club
Enniskerry

Roundwood & District
Roundwood & District

Ashford

Bray Runners
Inbhear Dee

Bray Runners
Greystones & District
Ashford

Inbhear Dee
Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Roundwood & District
Greystones & District

Greystones & District
Enniskerry

Inbhear Dee
Greystones & District
Bray Runners
Ashford

Greystones & District
Inbhear Dee
Roundwood & District
Greystones & District
Ashford

Club
Roundwood & District

Roundwood & District
Roundwood & District
Roundwood & District

Incomplete

Incomplete

Points

41



11
12
14

10
17
22

20
25

NS 5
19

NS 1
16

Girls U14

Race
Place No.
1 w87
2 G51
3 P14
4 G57
5 G55
6 G53
7 G52
8 P12
9 P15
10 w85
11 W79
12 W74
13 G46
14 G49
15 G54
16 P13
17 R120
18 P17
19 G58
20 B7

Leo Wyer
Alan Gordon

Joe Dowd
Daniel Kelly

Mark Britchfield
Aidan Hennessy
Keith O'Mahony

Michael Bell King

Conor Diamond
Peter Ford
Ben Collins

Adam Crean

Will Ryan
Archie Ryan
Adam Walsh

Ben Jones
Danny Delaney

Name

Ailbhe Flynn

Sinead O'Neill

Maire Heffernan

Susie McParland

Lisa Dallaghan

Alison Dawson Whelan
Richael Browne

Laura Clarke

Katie O'Connor
Hanna Blake

Amy O'Brien
Sadhbh Ni Dhubhslaine
Megan Healy

Aoife McTague
Rebecca Murphy
Caoimhe Ward
Molly Hayes

Aoibhin Daly O'Brien
Sinead O'Flaherty
Shauna Galligan

Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Greystones & District

Inbhear Dee
Inbhear Dee
Inbhear Dee
Inbhear Dee

Ashford
Ashford
Ashford
Ashford

Bray Runners
Bray Runners
Bray Runners

Enniskerry
Enniskerry

Club
Inbhear Dee

Greystones & District

Parnell

Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Parnell

Parnell

Inbhear Dee

Inbhear Dee

Inbhear Dee
Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Parnell

Roundwood & District
Parnell

Greystones & District
Bray Runners

45

55

58

Incomplete

Incomplete



21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

B6
R128
G61
w82
W86
B20
R130
G59
G47
G438
Al12

Cara Condon
Claire Byrne
Aoife McDonnell
Lauren Ryan
Sasha Hitchen
Emily Gruebsch
Laoise Cullen
Niamh Conroy
Catherine Casey
Rachel Casey

Nicole Dunne

Girls U14 Teams

Team
Place

1

NS

NS

Scoring
Place

2

4
5
6

17
22
27

20
21
26

Name
Sinead O'Neill

Susie McParland
Lisa Dallaghan
Alison Dawson Whelan

Ailbhe Flynn
Hanna Blake
Amy O'Brien
Sadhbh Ni Dhubhslaine

Maire Heffernan
Laura Clarke

Katy O'Connor
Caoimhe Ward

Molly Hayes
Claire Byrne
Laoise Cullen

Shauna Galligan
Cara Condon
Emily Gruebsch

Bray Runners
Roundwood & District
Greystones & District
Inbhear Dee

Inbhear Dee

Bray Runners
Roundwood & District
Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Greystones & District

Ashford

Club
Greystones & District

Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Greystones & District

Inbhear Dee
Inbhear Dee
Inbhear Dee
Inbhear Dee

Parnell
Parnell
Parnell
Parnell

Roundwood & District
Roundwood & District
Roundwood & District

Bray Runners
Bray Runners
Bray Runners

Points

17

34

36

Incomplete

Incomplete



Boys U14

Place
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Race
No.

w137
G838
W140
W145
W144
P22
R132
B8
R133
R117
B17
B25
R114
G92
P1

Name

James Byrne
Luke Horgan
Lorcan Kelly
Ferdia Walsh-Peelo
Oisin Nolan
Ben Kinsella
Joe McLaughlin
Cian Galligan
Eamon Power
Dan Lawlor
Jacob Stanley
Ben Adams
Tony Mooney
Noah Daly
Conor Clarke

Boys U14 Teams

Teams
1

NS

NS

NS

Place
1

3
4
5

©

10
13

11
12

14

15

Name
James Byrne

Lorcan Kelly
Ferdia Walsh-Peelo
Oisin Nolan

Joe McLaughlin
Eamon Power
Dan Lawlor
Tony Mooney

Cian Galligan
Jacob Stanley
Ben Adams

Luke Horgan
Noah Daly

Ben Kinsella
Conor Clarke

Club
Inbhear Dee

Greystones & District
Inbhear Dee

Inbhear Dee

Inbhear Dee

Parnell

Roundwood & District
Bray Runners
Roundwood & District
Roundwood & District
Bray Runners

Bray Runners
Roundwood & District
Greystones & District
Parnell

Club
Inbhear Dee

Inbhear Dee
Inbhear Dee
Inbhear Dee

Roundwood & District
Roundwood & District
Roundwood & District
Roundwood & District

Bray Runners
Bray Runners
Bray Runners

Greystones & District
Greystones & District

Parnell
Parnell

Points

13

39

Incomplete

Incomplete

Incomplete



Girls U16

Race
Place No.

1 G65
All6
P18
G68
G67
G66
S8
G64

O ~NO OIS~ WDN

Name
Sadhbh Redford

Sarah Diamond
Anna Mangan
Anna Hayes
Rosa Kirwan
Zoe O'Donnell
Eimear Dillon

Katy Conroy

Girls U16 Teams

Team  Scoring
Place Place
1 1
4
5
6

Boys U16

Race
Place No.

1 G89
W149
P3
B24
W150
P4

OOk WN

No Teams

Girls U18

Race
Place No.
1 P19
2 R150
3 B23
4 B4

No Teams

Name

Sadhbh Redford
Anna Hayes
Rosa Kirwan
Zoe O'Donnell

Name

Steven Diggin
Rory Kelly

Noel Mulhall
Thomas Quill
Robert Bell King
Lorcan Shannon

Name

Sile O'Byrne
Emma Kavanagh
Laura O'Kelly
Tara Casey

Club
Greystones

Ashford
Parnell
Greystones
Greystones
Greystones
St Benedicts
Greystones

Club

Greystones
Greystones
Greystones
Greystones 16

Points

Club
Greystones

Inbhear Dee
Parnell

Bray Runners
Inbhear Dee
Parnell

Club
Parnell

Roundwood & District
Bray Runners
Bray Runners



Boys U18

Place

a b~ wN

Race
No.

P7
P5
P6
G94
G93

Name
James Tyrrell

Patrick Kinsella
Donal Flannery
Jamie Lennon
Jack Lacey Curtis

Boys U18 Teams

Teams
1

NS

Place
1
2
3

4
5

Name

Eoin Taggart

Jamie Cullen

Dylan Grimes Larkin

Jamie Lennon
Jack Lacey Curtis

Club
Parnell

Parnell
Parnell
Greystones
Greystones

Club Points
Parnell

Parnell

Parnell 6

Greystones
Greystones Incomplete



Athletics Wicklow

/// Athletics

Ireland

UNEVEN AGES CROSS-COUNTRY
AVONDALE, RATHDRUM
SUNDAY 14 OCTOBER, 2012

Girls U11
Race
Place No.
1 G31
2 K6
3 W57
4 P60
5 P32
6 G37
7 R63
8 W47
9 G26
10 G29
11 W40
12 W56
13 W58
14 P29
15 W39
16 B13
17 G32
18 G22
19 B11
20 B12
21 G38
22 R77
23 G34
24 G36
25 S5
26 R72
27 G28
28 B6
29 K11
30 R70
31 W55
32 G42
33 W46

Name
Iseult Brosnan

Lucy McCabe

Eve Rafter

Roisin Mangan
Caoimhe Daly O’Brien
Maya Scott

Eve Leacy

Isabelle Carroll
Megan O'Brien
Alice O'Neill

Aimee Bell King
Emma Kristiansen
Zara Hitchen
Unknown

Bonnie Bell King
Sophie Blennerhassett
Ellen McNally
Ailbhe O'Flaherty
Aoife Grogan
Emma Paul

Molly Hogan
Isabelle Ryle

Nell Berney

Erin O'Brien Howard
Janet Williams Oshun
Roisin Ni Thuathail
Hannah Joyce

Orla O'Callaghan
Chloe Byrne

Jane Mooney

Ciara Brennan

Ava Stokes

Layla Hitchen

Club

Greystones & District
Kilcoole

Inbhear Dee

Parnell

Parnell

Greystones & District
Roundwood & District

Inbhear Dee
Greystones & District

Greystones & District
Inbhear Dee

Inbhear Dee

Inbhear Dee

Parnell

Inbhear Dee

Bray Runners
Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Bray Runners

Bray Runners
Greystones & District
Roundwood & District
Greystones & District

Greystones & District
St Benedicts

Roundwood & District

Greystones & District
Bray Runners

Kilcoole
Roundwood & District

Inbhear Dee

Greystones & District
Inbhear Dee



34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

R64
G30
B39
G20
S4
A85
G39
G23
G19
W59
G41
G21
W43
A88
G25
G40

Zoe Herman
Jenny Marshall
Natasha Stanley
Ailbhe Coughlan
Amelia Flavin
Emily Bateman
Anna Kelly
Elena Mulcahy
Eve Lawrence
Eve Coudrey
Ciara O'Leary
Isabel Downey
Dirrean Drennan
Keela Dunne
Kate Murphy
Siofra O'Leary

Girls Ul1l Teams

Teams

1

NS

NS

NS

NS

Place
1
6
9
10

11
12

16
19

20
28

14

29

25
38

39
47

Name
Iseult Brosnan

Maya Scott
Megan O'Brien
Alice O'Neill

Eve Rafter
Isabelle Carroll
Aimee Bell King
Emma Kristiansen

Sophie Blennerhassett
Aoife Grogan

Emma Paul

Orla O'Callaghan

Roisin Mangan
Caoimhe Daly O’Brien

Unknown

Lucy McCabe
Chloe Byrne

Janet Williams Oshun
Amelia Flavin

Emily Bateman
Keela Dunne

Roundwood & District

Greystones & District
Bray Runners
Greystones & District
St Benedicts

Ashford

Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Inbhear Dee
Greystones & District

Greystones & District
Inbhear Dee

Ashford
Greystones & District
Greystones & District

Club

Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Greystones & District

Inbhear Dee
Inbhear Dee
Inbhear Dee
Inbhear Dee

Bray Runners
Bray Runners
Bray Runners
Bray Runners

Parnell
Parnell
Parnell

Kilcoole
Kilcoole

St Benedicts
St Benedicts

Ashford
Ashford

Points

26

34

83

Incomplete

Incomplete

Incomplete



Boys Ul1l

Race

Place  No.
1 G100
2 W127
3 W126
4 w121
5 G102
6 G101
7 W128

8 R76

9 B38
10 G103
11 G105
12 G104

13 R60
14 W123

Name

Joe Prendergast
Aidan Hennessy
Mark Britchfield
Sasha Savehenno
Joe Dowd

Alan Gordon
Jack Byrne
Roan Hayes
Adam Walsh
Ronan Dempsey
Aodhan Daly

Jay Cafolla
Alan Byrne

Michael Bell King

Boys Ull Teams

Teams Place

1 2
3
4
7
2 1
5
6
10
NS 8
13

Name

Aidan Hennessy
Mark Britchfield
Sasha Savehenno
Jack Byrne

Joe Prendergast
Joe Dowd

Alan Gordon
Ronan Dempsey

Roan Hayes
Alan Byrne

Club

Greystones & District
Inbhear Dee

Inbhear Dee

Inbhear Dee
Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Inbhear Dee
Roundwood & District
Bray Runners
Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Roundwood & District

Inbhear Dee

Club

Inbhear Dee
Inbhear Dee
Inbhear Dee
Inbhear Dee

Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Greystones & District

Roundwood & District
Roundwood & District

Points

16

22

Incomplete



Girls U13

Place

=
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Race
No.

W79
W66
G60
G47
G51
G54
S6
G48
G68
W74
G63
P33
B8
B5
G71
G55
G52
G64
Wwe64
G62
W67
G50
W65
B7
G70
G59
G49
R98
G69
K12
G53
G58
G57
G65
W71
R96
G67
G66

Name

Amy O'Brien

Tess Haskins
Rachel Diggin
Sinead O'Flaherty
Megan Healy

Aoife McTague
Janet Williams Oshun
Eva Roche

Eve Berney
Sadhbh Ni Dhubhslaine
Sinead Mahon
Aoiblin Daly O'Brien
Sadbh O'Loan
Shauna Galligan
Sarah O'Connor
Alannah Ryan
Catherine Casey
Etain Pegman
Jessica Ryan
Frances Dallaghan
Ciara Fagan

Rachel Purcell

Mia Ryan

Ciara Murphy
Grace Hennessy
Aisling Lawrence
Niamh Conroy
Satrah Hayes
Claudia Randles
Amy Byrne

Rachel Casey
Alison Pluck

Ellen Prendergast
Ellen McGrath
Niamh Fitzpatrick
Catherine Ni Thuathail
Aimee Coughlan
Ella Curtis

Club
Inbhear Dee

Inbhear Dee
Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Greystones & District
St Benedicts
Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Inbhear Dee
Greystones & District
Parnell

Bray Runners

Bray Runners
Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Inbhear Dee
Greystones & District
Inbhear Dee
Greystones & District
Inbhear Dee

Bray Runners
Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Roundwood & District
Greystones & District
Kilcoole

Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Inbhear Dee
Roundwood & District
Greystones & District
Greystones & District



Girls U13 Teams

Teams Place  Name

1 3 Rachel Diggin
4 Sinead O'Flaherty
5 Megan Healy
6 Aoife McTague

2 1 Amy O'Brien
2 Tess Haskins
10 Sadhbh Ni Dhubhslaine
19 Jessica Ryan

NS 12 Sadbh O'Loan

14 Shauna Galligan
24 Ciara Murphy

Boys U13

Race

Place  No. Name
1 W137 James Byrne
2 P6 Jack Waters
3 G114 Luke Horgan
4 W140 Lorcan Kelly
5 B26 Cian Galligan
6 R97 Jack Lawlor
7 P5 Zack Cullen
8 W135 Tom Rafter
9 R91 Oisin Cullen
10 G108 Noah Daly
11 B29 Jacob Stanley
12 W138 Liam Britchfield
13 R114 Tony Mooney
14 G110 Ciaran Cullen
15 G112 Daniel Kelly
16 P4 Kevin Kinsella
17 G109 John O'Connor

Club Points
Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Greystones & District

Greystones & District 18

Inbhear Dee
Inbhear Dee
Inbhear Dee
Inbhear Dee 32

Bray Runners
Bray Runners

Bray Runners Incomplete

Club
Inbhear Dee

Parnell

Greystones & District
Inbhear Dee

Bray Runners
Roundwood & District
Parnell

Inbhear Dee
Roundwood & District
Greystones & District
Bray Runners
Inbhear Dee
Roundwood & District
Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Parnell

Greystones & District



Boys U13 Teams

Teams

1

NS

NS

NS

Place
1
4
8
12

10
14
15

Girls U15

Place
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Race
No.

w87
W90
G75
G76
P14
G80
P15
G79
G82
P18
G85
P16
G83
G86
P17
R120
G77

Name

James Byrne
Lorcan Kelly
Tom Rafter
Liam Britchfield

Luke Horgan
Noah Daly
Ciaran Cullen
Daniel Kelly

Jack Waters
Zack Cullen

Kevin Kinsella

Jack Lawlor
QOisin Cullen
Tony Mooney

Cian Galligan
Jacob Stanley

Club
Inbhear Dee

Inbhear Dee
Inbhear Dee
Inbhear Dee

Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Greystones & District

Parnell
Parnell
Parnell

Roundwood & District
Roundwood & District
Roundwood & District

Bray Runners
Bray Runners

Points

25

42

Incomplete

Incomplete

Incomplete

Name Club

Ailbhe Flynn Inbhear Dee

Emma O'Brien Inbhear Dee

Simead O'Neill Greystones & District

Richael Browne
Maire Heffernan
Susie McParland
Laura Clarke
Lisa Dallaghan
Sadhbh Redford
Katie O’Connor
Anna Hayes
Anna Mangan
Zoe O'Donnell

Ellie Scott
Caoimhe Ward

Molly Hayes
Alison Dawson Whelan

Greystones & District
Parnell
Greystones & District
Parnell
Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Parnell
Greystones & District
Parnell
Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Parnell

Roundwood & District
Greystones & District



18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

R128
w142
w82
W86
G81
R130
w84
G78

Claire Byrne
Rhian Drennan
Lauren Ryan
Sasha Hitchen
Aoife McDonnell
Laoise Cullen
Aoibhe Drennan
Hannah Cosgrave

Girls U15 Teams

Teams
1

NS

Place
3

4
6
8

5
7
10
12

1
2
19
20

16
18
23

Boys U15

Place

~No ok WwN

Race
No.

G115

W149
W150
W145
W144
R133

P7

Name
Simead O'Neill

Richael Browne
Susie McParland

Lisa Dallaghan

Maire Heffernan
Laura Clarke
Katie O’Connor

Anna Mangan

Ailbhe Flynn
Emma O'Brien
Rhian Drennan

Lauren Ryan

Molly Hayes
Claire Byrne

Laoise Cullen

Name

Steven Diggin

Rory Kelly

Robert Bell King
Ferdia Walsh-Peelo
Oison Nolan
Eamon Power

Ben Kinsella

Roundwood & District
Inbhear Dee

Inbhear Dee
Inbhear Dee
Greystones & District
Roundwood & District
Inbhear Dee
Greystones & District

Club Points
Greystones & District

Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Greystones & District 21

Parnell
Parnell
Parnell
Parnell 34

Inbhear Dee
Inbhear Dee
Inbhear Dee
Inbhear Dee 42

Roundwood & District
Roundwood & District
Roundwood & District Incomplete

Club
Greystones & District

Inbhear Dee

Inbhear Dee

Inbhear Dee

Inbhear Dee
Roundwood & District
Parnell



Boys U1l5 Teams

Teams Place
1 2
3
4
5

Girls U17

Race
Place No.
1 P21
2 R150
3 S7
4 G87
5 G88
No Teams

Boys Ul17

Race
Place No.

1 P9
G119
G120
P55
P11
B28
P10

No ok WwN

Name

Rory Kelly

Robert Bell King
Ferdia Walsh-Peelo
Oison Nolan

Name

Sile O'Byrne
Emma Kavanagh
Eimear Dillon
Katy Conroy
Isobel O'Grady

Name
James Tyrrell

Padraig Lennon
Jack Lacey Curtis
Liam Kinsella
Noel Mulhall
Thomas Quill
Lorcan Shannon

Boys Ul17 Teams

Teams Place
1 1
4
5
NS 2
3

Name
James Tyrrell

Liam Kinsella
Noel Mulhall

Padraig Lennon
Jack Lacey Curtis

Club
Inbhear Dee

Inbhear Dee
Inbhear Dee
Inbhear Dee 14

Points

Club
Parnell

Roundwood & District
St Benedicts

Greystones & District
Greystones & District

Club
Parnell

Greystones & District
Greystones & District
Parnell

Parnell

Bray Runners
Parnell

Club
Parnell

Parnell
Parnell 10

Points

Greystones

Greystones Incomplete



Boys U19

Place

A wWDN

Race
No.

P12
P13
G124
G123

Name
Patrick Kinsella

Donal Flannery
Jamie Lennon
Dylan Grimes Larkin

Club
Parnell

Parnell
Greystones & District
Greystones & District

Time
29:54
30:58
32:32
34:43



